TT1:EHd OT NON PO,

ovie —(03334

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: : 77620
South Valley Bank & Trust "!OI Mﬂ4 PaQB
Commercial Branch

P O Box 5210 State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Recorded 11/10/04 7 m
VolM04 Pg_27L 20 - 2/
WHEN tﬁEI%ORBDEIP&'\TMIL TO: Linda Smith, County Clerk
ou aliey Ban rust ‘ A
Commercial Branch Fee$ L[ #ofPgs
P O Box 5210

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
South Valley Bank & Trust
Commercial Branch

P O Box 5210
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 : SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

O A

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated November 8, 2004, is made and executed between K B
Brewing, Inc., An Oregon Corporation ("Grantor") and South Valley Bank & Trust, Commercial Branch, P O Box
5210, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated September 17, 2004 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in
Klamath County, State of Oregon, as follows:

Recorded on September 24, 2004, in the office of the Klamath County Clerk, in Volume M04 page 64323-28.
REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

Lots 7, 8, 9, 10 and a strip of land one foot wide off the Easterly side of Lot 11, Block 10, RAILROAD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH
FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1320 Main St., Klamath Falls, OR 97601.
MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:
Increase the line from $200,000.00 to $539,000.00, extend maturity to February 15, 2005.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor

obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit
agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the “Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties,
makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser,
including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not

sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender

that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not

only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES
TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED NOVEMBER 8, 2004.

GRANTOR:

K B BREWING, INC.

etary of K B Brewing,

'Inc.
LENDER:
SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST

X O:/W

Aut|

CORPORATE ACKNOWL

STATEO . ) , NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
) S8 B COMMISSIONNO. 365501
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 8, 200
COUNTY O e U N S N e e e

On this g day of /f M , 20& % , before me, the undersigned Notary Pubiic, personally

appeared Del A. Azevedo, President; Lonnie D. Clement, Secréfary of K B Bréwlng, Inc., and known to me to be authorized agents of the
corporation that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the
corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of directors, for the uses and pur therein mentioned, and on oath stated that

they are authqyri execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the gorpokation.
B . W Residing atM P,

N/ J
Notary Public in and for the Stat ¥ My commission explred '¢ O 7

0

A0




A A

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST 77621
(Continued) Page 2

STATE @/}W

COUNTY O

On this , 20 %{ befor
appear and known to me to e the ~ f Kol e

/] , authorized agent for the Lender that exectth within and foregoingétrument and
acknowledged ¥aid indtrhment to be the free {dnd voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of

directors or othegwiss, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to executs this said instrument and
that the seal i the corporate seal of said Lender.
B Residing at%ra%,

w - -
Notary Public in and for the State %\, My commission expires &Q/? -0 )

personally

-

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.24.00.003 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, tnc. 1087, 2004.  All Righls Ressrved. - OR MALPWINICFILPL\G202.FC TR-6764 PR-STDPRD12



